
0 00 00

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

H

G

F

E

D

C

B

A

12345678

QTYMATERIAL / SPECNOMENCLATURE OR DESCRIPTIONDWG/PART NUMBERITEM

PARTS LIST

ARGONNE NATIONAL LABORATORYU
N

IV

ER S IT Y

O
A

CIHCFO

Y
R

O
T

AR

OBALLANOITAN
E

N
N

O
G

R
A

G

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF

ADVANCED PHOTON SOURCE
TITLE

DRAWING NUMBERSIZE

OFSHEET

SCALE

CHIEF DESIGN ENGINEER DATE

GP LEADER

PROJECT MGR.

LOG NUMBER

MATERIAL

DRAWN BY DATE

CHECKED BY

DESIGNER

RESPONSIBLE ENGINEER

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

TOLERANCES

DECIMALS ANGULAR

.X    – –   °

.XX   –

.XXX  –

SURFACE ROUGHNESS

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
BREAK SHARP EDGES .03 MAX.

SURFACE TEXTURE TO BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH LATEST ANSI B46.1

DIMENSIONING & TOLERANCING IN
ACCORDANCE WITH LATEST ANSI Y14.5

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGREVISIONS

SYM CHANGE DESCRIPTION BY CHKD DATE

APPROVED/RELEASED

A1111504

4105090501-810100-04

T1 STANDARD KINEMATIC MOUNT
VERTICAL STAGE

ASSEMBLY

1:1

1 1 E

.01 [0.25]

.005 [0.127]

0°30’

125

       SEE PARTS LIST

2/15/93

J.BARRAZA 3/8/93

3/8/93

J.BARRAZA 3/8/93

D. SHU 3/8/93

T. KUZAY 3/8/93

PLOT SCALE: DWG. SCALE:( )E 1=1 1 A1111502

HP Czerwinski

J. Barraza
HP Czerwinski

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

18

19

1713

10

12

20

21

22

23

24

25

27

28

29

30

31

2.906 [73.81]

5.906 [150.00]

3.937 [100.00]

4.173 [106.00]

4.237 [107.63].738 [18.75]

32

SEE DETAIL "A"
DETAIL "A"

SCALE 1=1

33

REF
23

.738 [18.75]

1.676 [42.57]

"A"
"A"

SECTION "A"-"A"

11

REF
30

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:

1. TRAVEL 2 inch [50.80]

2. LOAD CAPACITY 1000 lb. [450 kg.]

3. MANUAL VERTICAL ADJUSTMENT :

4. MECHANICAL COUNTER RESOLUTION :

5. STRAIGHTNESS OF TRAJECTORY :

6. TURNS PER INCH OF TRAVEL : 100

ASSEMBLY NOTES:

1. PRIOR TO ASSEMBLY, ALL MACHINED PARTS MUST
BE FREE OF GREASE, OIL DUST, LINT AND ALL
FOREIGN MATTER. SPECIAL ATTENTION SHOULD BE
PAYED TO THE BEARING SURFACE.

2. FIT BEARING RAIL UNTO ITS BASE AND SECURE LIGHTLY
WITH SCREWS.

3. ADJUST PRELOAD  USING SET SCREWS 31 UNTIL PLAY

FREE, THEN PRELOAD EACH SET SCREW TO APPROX.
 2 in.-lb.

4. SECURE SCREWS ON BEARING RAIL TIGHTLY USING A
TORQUE WRENCH.

[-B-]

[e,.002,A]

[e,.002,B]

[-A-]

1.969 [50.00]

2.362 [60.00]

1.676 [42.57]

3.701 [94.00]

TRAVEL 2.00 [50.80]

HAND KNOB

.001" per count

5X10   rad/25mm-4

02

03

01

04

01 DUFF-NORTON
P.O. BOX 7010
CHARLOTTE, NC 28241-7010

PHONE (704) 588-4610
FAX (704) 588-1994
TELEX 575188

02 WINFRED M. BERG, INC.
499 OCEAN AVENUE
EAST ROCKAWAY, NY 11518

PHONE (516) 599-5010
FAX (516) 599-3274
TELEX 9103506176

03 DANAHER CONTROLS
1675 DELANY ROAD

GURNEE, IL 60031-1232

PHONE (708) 662-2666
FAX (708) 662-6633

04 DESIGN COMPONENTS
20370 RAND ROAD
SUITE 209
PALATINE, IL 60074

PHONE (708) 540-1381
FAX (708) 540-1384

2.497 [63.42]

1.968 [50.00]

5.187 [131.75]

(3) 1/4-20INC-2B
HOLES EQUALLY SPACED
ON A Ø3.000 [76.20]
BOLT CIRCLE

CLOSED
POSITION

5.484 [139.30]

SEE NOTES
1 THRU 4

FAX (718) 335-0408
PHONE (718) 426-2683

WOODSIDE, N.Y. 11377
56-02 ROOSEVELT AVE.
P.O.BOX 428
SCHNORR CORPORATION05

35 34

05

36

37

5. PREASSEMBLE ITEMS NO’S  3 ,

 PRIOR TO INSTALLING IN MAIN ASSEMBLY.

  4 ,   5 ,   10 23 36, , &

GENERAL NOTES:

1. ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN IN [] ARE MM.

SOME HIDDEN LINES OMITTED FOR CLARITY.2.

39

14

1540

DRILL FOR #2 X .25 LG SELF-TAPPING SCREW

(2) PLACES.

REF
25

.156 [3.96]

.312 [7.92]

SCALE 2=1

DETAIL "B"

SEE DETAIL "B"

16

01 P4105090501-810116 T1 BUSHING ADDED HPC

PCHITEM NO. 6 REVISED01

01 ITEM NO. 29 QTY. WAS (6) HPC

PCHTOTAL NO. OF ITEM’S WAS (39)01

1 4105090501-810101 T1 BOTTOM PLATE 6061 ALUM PLATE 1

2 4105090501-810102 T1 SPACER 6061 ALUM PLATE 1

3 4105090501-810103 T1 ACTUATOR (REWORKED) DUFF-NORTON 1

4 4105090501-810104 T1 LOWER SURFACE SPHERE 440C STN. STL. 1

5 4105090501-810105 T1 UPPER SURFACE FLAT 440C STN. STL. 1

6 4105090501-810106 T1 BEARING SUPPORT 6061 ALUM PLATE 1

7 4105090501-810107 T1 BACK PLATE 6061 ALUM PLATE 1

8 4105090501-810108 T1 GUSSET (LARGE) 6061 ALUM PLATE 2

9 4105090501-810109 T1 GUSSET (SMALL) 6061 ALUM PLATE 2

18 TIMING BELT PULLEY (FLEX-E-GRIP) BERG NO. 8TP4-20 1

19 TIMING BELT PULLEY (FLEX-E-GRIP) BERG NO. 8TP3-20 1

17 TIMING BELT (FLEX-E-GRIP) BERG NO. 8TB-124 1

13 4105090501-810113 T1 KNOB-HAND McMASTER CARR PT. NO. 6121K47 1

10 4105090501-810110 T1 TOP PLATE 6061 ALUM PLATE 1

12 4105090501-810112 T1 SHAFT 304 STN. STL. 1

20 MECH. COUNTER (VEEDER ROOT) TYPE 726825-001 1

21 #4-40UNC-2A X .25 LG. CAP. SCR. 304 STN. STL. 4

22 1/4-20UNC-2A X .687 LG. CAP. SCR. 304 STN. STL. 4

23 1/4-20UNC-2A X .375 LG. CAP. SCR. 304 STN. STL. 3

24 1/4-20UNC-2A X .625 LG. CAP. SCR. 304 STN. STL. 4

25 1/4-20 SPLIT LOCKWASHER 304 STN. STL. 3

26 M3 X 12 LG. CAP SCR. 304 STN. STL. 8

27 BEARING THK TYPE HRT 2HRT918UU-110LH 1

28 #8-32UNC-2A X 1.00 LG. CAP SCREW 304 STN. STL. 1

29 #10-24UNC-2A X .625 LG. CAP SCR. 304 STN. STL. 4

30 #10-24UNC-2A X .500 LG. CAP. SCR. 304 STN. STL. 21

31 #6-32UNC-2A X .500 LG. SET SCREW 304 STN. STL. 2

32 #6-32UNC-2A X .500 LG. CAP SCR. 304 STN. STL. 6

33 #10-24UNC-2A X .312 LG. SET SCREW 304 STN. STL. 4

11 4105090501-810111 T1 CLAMP BRASS HALF-HARD 1

35 #10-24UNC-2A X 1.375 LG. BTN HD. SCR. 304 STN. STL. 2

34 DISC SPRING (SCHNORR) 002 000 2

36 #10 FLAT WASHER 304 STN. STL. 2

37 #10-24UNC-2B SELF LOCKING NUT 18-8 STN. STL. 2

38

14 4105090501-810114 T1 WEDGE BAR 304 STN. STL. 1

15 4105090501-810115 T1 RETAINER, TIMING BELT POLYURETHANE 1

16 4105090501-810116 T1 BUSHING BRASS ASTM B135 1

01 ITEM NO. 38 WAS .093 X .375 HPC 6/24/93

37

(708)-833-0300
CHICAGO, IL.  60680
P.O. BOX 4355
SUPPLY COMPANY
McMASTER-CARR06

06

J.B.

J.B.

J.B.

J.B.

J.B.

P.E.UPDATED PARTS LIST02

P.E.UPDATED DRAWING VIEWS02

P.E.UPDATED SPECIFICATIONS02

TIGHTEN SCREWS AND LOCK NUT TO
ENGAGE LOCKING OF THE NUT. DO NOT
TIGHTEN NUT AGAINST TOP PLATE OF ITEM 3.

REF
35

REF
34

01

02

02

02

02

01

02

02

02

40 #2 X .25 PHILLIPS PAN HD TAPPING SCR 304 STN. STL. 2

39 #6-32UNC-2A X .250 LG. CAP SCREW 304 STN. STL. 3

02

01

02

02

02

01

02

02

02

02

6/24/93

6/24/93

6/24/93

6/24/93

26APPLY LOCTITE

03

03 APPLY LOCTITE

03

03

KWCADDED LOCTITE NOTE; ITEM 40 WAS #2-5603 1-23-95

J.B.

J.B.

J.B.

6/30/94

6/30/94

6/30/94

J.B.

M.J.M.MOVED FROM PROTOTYPE TO PRODUCTION04


